

SCHEDULE 2

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

PART 1

Public General Acts

11.—(1) Section 47(c) is amended as follows.

(2) In sub-paragraphs (i) and (ii), for the words from “by the” to “or an” substitute “ by the Environment Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales or an ”.

(3) In the closing words—

- (a) for the words before “or the internal drainage board consents” substitute “ unless the Environment Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales ”;
- (b) for the words from “on which” to “represented” substitute “ on which the Environment Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales or the internal drainage board is represented ”.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Natural Resources Body for Wales (Functions) Order 2013, Paragraph 11.